
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12B013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  2 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008353 REGION NO : 2 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug  3 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4126
HWY :SR 000,017,028,090,097,150
TITLE :NCR ADA RURAL UPGRADES

12B013
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CHELAN,DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2012
10:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128

309 N PARK RD
CAMERON-REILLY LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100332CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 19.55 % -100.00 %

45,429.00 7,429.00 0.0038,000.00

40.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

46.1000 S.Y. 400.00 % -100.00 %

1,844.00 1,475.20 0.00
8.0000
368.80

30.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

29.5000 L.F. 500.00 % -100.00 %

885.00 737.50 0.00
5.0000
147.50

40.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

25.8000 S.Y. 700.00 % -100.00 %

1,032.00 903.00 0.00
5.0000
129.00

40.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

27.5000 S.Y. 900.00 % -100.00 %

1,100.00 990.00 0.00
4.0000
110.00

200.0000
6 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

400.00 200.00 0.00
100.0000
200.00

6.0000
7 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

448.0000 S.F. -14.29 % -100.00 %

2,688.00 -448.00 0.00
7.0000

3,136.00

GRADING

75.0000
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

143.8800 C.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

10,791.00 3,597.00 0.00
50.0000
7,194.00

50.0000
9 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 900.00 0.00
20.0000
600.00
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GRADING

20.0000
10 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

73.3700 C.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

1,467.40 366.85 0.00
15.0000
1,100.55

DRAINAGE

1,500.0000
11 CONCRETE INLET 

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 600.00 0.00
1,200.0000
2,400.00

100.0000
12 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.6000 C.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

260.00 -260.00 0.00
200.0000
520.00

100.0000
13 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 

43.5000 L.F. 300.00 % -100.00 %

4,350.00 3,262.50 0.00
25.0000
1,087.50

SURFACING

100.0000
14 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

94.7000 C.Y. 1,900.00 % -100.00 %

9,470.00 8,996.50 0.00
5.0000
473.50

HOT MIX ASPHALT

191.0000
15 COMMERCIAL HMA 

196.2700 TON 27.33 % -100.00 %

37,487.57 8,047.07 0.00
150.0000
29,440.50

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
16 FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.004,500.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
17 TOPSOIL TYPE C 

7.9700 C.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

797.00 -797.00 0.00
200.0000
1,594.00

20.0000
18 SOD INSTALLATION 

45.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 -900.00 0.00
40.0000
1,800.00

TRAFFIC

52.7000
19 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - SECTION 1

559.4000 L.F. 102.69 % -100.00 %

29,480.38 14,935.98 0.00
26.0000

14,544.40

75.0000
20 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - SECTION 2

49.5000 L.F. 36.36 % -100.00 %

3,712.50 990.00 0.00
55.0000
2,722.50

60.0000
21 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - SECTION 3

846.6000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

50,796.00 30,477.60 0.00
24.0000

20,318.40

75.0000
22 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - SECTION 4

104.5000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

7,837.50 4,702.50 0.00
30.0000
3,135.00

100.0000
23 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - SECTION 5

36.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 1,800.00 0.00
50.0000
1,800.00

60.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - SECTION 6

549.7000 L.F. 114.29 % -100.00 %

32,982.00 17,590.40 0.00
28.0000

15,391.60

75.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - SECTION 7

1012.4000 L.F. 275.00 % -100.00 %

75,930.00 55,682.00 0.00
20.0000

20,248.00

33.0000
26 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - SECTION 1

262.9000 L.F. 65.00 % -100.00 %

8,675.70 3,417.70 0.00
20.0000
5,258.00
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TRAFFIC

50.0000
27 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - SECTION 2

38.5000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,925.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000
1,925.00

75.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - SECTION 3

19.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,425.00 475.00 0.00
50.0000
950.00

75.0000
29 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - SECTION 4

38.0000 L.F. 87.50 % -100.00 %

2,850.00 1,330.00 0.00
40.0000
1,520.00

55.0000
30 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - SECTION 6

259.5000 L.F. 129.17 % -100.00 %

14,272.50 8,044.50 0.00
24.0000
6,228.00

50.0000
31 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - SECTION 7

441.4000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

22,070.00 13,242.00 0.00
20.0000
8,828.00

4.0000
32 PAINT LINE 

1087.5000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,350.00 2,175.00 0.00
2.0000

2,175.00

13.0000
33 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1040.0000 S.F. 62.50 % -100.00 %

13,520.00 5,200.00 0.00
8.0000

8,320.00

100.0000
34 PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

400.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
400.00

2.0000
35 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

1470.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,940.00 1,470.00 0.00
1.0000

1,470.00
36 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 185.71 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 3,900.00 0.002,100.00
37 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 

L.S. -6.92 % -100.00 %

60,500.00 -4,500.00 0.0065,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12B013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  2 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008353 REGION NO : 2 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug  3 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4126
HWY :SR 000,017,028,090,097,150
TITLE :NCR ADA RURAL UPGRADES

12B013
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CHELAN,DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2012
10:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128

309 N PARK RD
CAMERON-REILLY LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100332CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

TRAFFIC
38 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 60.05 % -100.00 %

64,020.00 24,020.00 0.0040,000.00
39 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -55.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 -5,500.00 0.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
40 CURE BOX 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 0.001,000.00

95.5000
41 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - SECTION 1

271.2000 S.Y. 158.11 % -100.00 %

25,899.60 15,865.20 0.00
37.0000

10,034.40

120.0000
42 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - SECTION 2

49.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % -100.00 %

5,880.00 3,430.00 0.00
50.0000
2,450.00

70.0000
43 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - SECTION 3

734.3000 S.Y. 133.33 % -100.00 %

51,401.00 29,372.00 0.00
30.0000

22,029.00

100.0000
44 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - SECTION 4

32.6000 S.Y. 53.85 % -100.00 %

3,260.00 1,141.00 0.00
65.0000
2,119.00

200.0000
45 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - SECTION 5

28.1000 S.Y. 207.69 % -100.00 %

5,620.00 3,793.50 0.00
65.0000
1,826.50

90.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - SECTION 6

427.4000 S.Y. 143.24 % -100.00 %

38,466.00 22,652.20 0.00
37.0000

15,813.80

100.0000
47 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - SECTION 7

278.4000 S.Y. 170.27 % -100.00 %

27,840.00 17,539.20 0.00
37.0000

10,300.80
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OTHER ITEMS

100.0000
48 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

83.4000 S.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

8,340.00 5,004.00 0.00
40.0000
3,336.00

100.0000
49 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2

28.8000 S.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

2,880.00 1,728.00 0.00
40.0000
1,152.00

3,480.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A - SECTION 1

4.0000 EACH 74.00 % -100.00 %

13,920.00 5,920.00 0.00
2,000.0000
8,000.00

5,000.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A - SECTION 2

1.0000 EACH 108.33 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 2,600.00 0.00
2,400.0000
2,400.00

3,500.0000
52 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A - SECTION 3

1.0000 EACH 52.17 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,200.00 0.00
2,300.0000
2,300.00

5,000.0000
53 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A - SECTION 4

2.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

3,500.0000
54 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A - SECTION 6

1.0000 EACH 45.83 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,100.00 0.00
2,400.0000
2,400.00

3,500.0000
55 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A - SECTION 7

5.0000 EACH 84.21 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 8,000.00 0.00
1,900.0000
9,500.00

2,147.0000
56 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B - SECTION 1

2.0000 EACH 7.35 % -100.00 %

4,294.00 294.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

6,500.0000
57 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B - SECTION 2

1.0000 EACH 170.83 % -100.00 %

6,500.00 4,100.00 0.00
2,400.0000
2,400.00

3,500.0000
58 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B - SECTION 6

1.0000 EACH 45.83 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,100.00 0.00
2,400.0000
2,400.00
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3,500.0000
59 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B - SECTION 7

1.0000 EACH 84.21 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,600.00 0.00
1,900.0000
1,900.00

3,495.0000
60 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION - SECTION 1

3.0000 EACH 45.63 % -100.00 %

10,485.00 3,285.00 0.00
2,400.0000
7,200.00

3,500.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION - SECTION 6

1.0000 EACH 45.83 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,100.00 0.00
2,400.0000
2,400.00

3,500.0000
62 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION - SECTION 7

5.0000 EACH 75.00 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 7,500.00 0.00
2,000.0000
10,000.00

2,500.0000
63 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A - SECTION 3

2.0000 EACH 8.70 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 400.00 0.00
2,300.0000
4,600.00

4,000.0000
64 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A - SECTION 5

1.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

3,000.0000
65 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A- SECTION 1

4.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 4,800.00 0.00
1,800.0000
7,200.00

3,000.0000
66 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A- SECTION 4

3.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 3,600.00 0.00
1,800.0000
5,400.00

3,000.0000
67 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A- SECTION 6

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

3,000.0000
68 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A- SECTION 7

9.0000 EACH 76.47 % -100.00 %

27,000.00 11,700.00 0.00
1,700.0000
15,300.00

225.0000
69 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 

10.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 750.00 0.00
150.0000
1,500.00
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OTHER ITEMS
70 FORCE ACCOUNT WATER UTILITIES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
71 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
72 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
73 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
74 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 -250.00 0.001,000.00

50.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

12.0000 S.Y. 316.67 % -100.00 %

600.00 456.00 0.00
12.0000
144.00

$881,077.15 77.19% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$497,244.75CONTRACT TOTAL

$881,077.15BASE TOTAL 77.19%$497,244.75

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


